3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSTON TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 204PR2015 | MR | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e 0 ae oo 1o Tos
C ECR-19-009814 24JUN2019 | JAH | TE
2150539-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150539-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150539-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
-] 2119640~ | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079988~ BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TTRE T3 08 o T 1307 = -] 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TNSUL 5 59 mm [ 2200 = -] 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
e\ - | | 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
APPLAégggggiEIONS L] - 2063440~ | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 18030521 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, EF 184
e\ - | | 1-1976055-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l ?725?22; EE%EGMEOEEEEE%EN ﬂg
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, POSITIVE-LOCK, MARK IT1I B 501680 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN T4
WIRE STRIPLENGTH k|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |2 ]2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
4.39-5 10 mm [.173-.203 IN] §§3.81*5.08 mm [.150-.200 INJ - 1 1 D40638- ] SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL 114-20174 ] ] -] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 13]
APPUCAUON ) ) ) BEEE 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .
e -] 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 17
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ -] 1-2119791-4 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607 -2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T > 180377 SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 ¥ 100 T
1217096~ 1217096-2 1217114~ 1217114-2 T AECIVEE WASHER. SPACER g
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-1 2172 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2172 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 od |
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7F r%:ﬁ am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o/
YT U 60170 05 [ 0634/ 0021 70 -1 2172 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
2x 18 AWG 1 52+/-0.05 [ 060+/- 007] 8 0 B 2 2 50W8OSO’1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54
6 AWG | 42170 05 [ 0564/ 002] 5 > -1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 10.7 *WARNING S 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.9 oY
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE St TING b AEAEIE. D NGRS UBAS S EMBLY 0|
(1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T LB LT R TR it
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I I E AR TS Y i
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS rerbr TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEel FOR PROPER SclTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 1803602- 1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25 /]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | L e PO Ll e -
A -1 2172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
ﬁggfq Eﬁgg §5J§§§ Sffﬁfﬂﬁfi bggg;gg g§>gﬁ§gﬁg§ gg fﬁ?ﬁgzifo‘ -1l AL ST R -
‘ -1 2172 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
T T VI pdtez5-8 _PLATE STRIP Holb bomn 23
-1 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED - 1803292 -4 DRAG 20
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B I 1" 19010970 | 6UIDE, LOWER STRIP RS
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
- 1 W 3-240641-6 SPACER [ 6
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 3L
N - 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
ol e - - 10
N - 69048256 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 7-1803001-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N W W c211206-4 BLADE, SLUG |
- W W 8-240641-6 SPACER 9
-] 2380112 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 ] 3-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N2 456409-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TSI g6 CRGE AT fab e e ST o COMARZOTS —> TE Connectivit
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!iiEESZ$MARZOW5 % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 23MAR201S | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e n TP e b e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- B
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 1C=2150539 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
- SEE SHEET
7# s AN @
C————

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC;*

| RPORAT ION
| 10N DWN

2OMARZ015

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

R O WILSON (G TE Connectivity
S C?>J>STAKEM23MARZOW5 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 23MARZ2015
T L. ELBIN
ATLANTIC VERSION ocgan g Fece
T Shown sheets of 4 & 72 of 4 @E v ]
' ' ' +- CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) = :
00779 (©=2150539 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 REVC
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150539-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150539-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 2079988~ BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
SR SR L -] 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
y&@iﬁ 2‘22 2? E‘;ggi E -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
: : o\ - | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -1 2063440~ 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
-4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-] 18030521 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 184
o\ - | | 1-1976055-0 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, POSITIVE-LOCK, MARK I[II g l e s e b TR LD ﬂi
I S TR LG g:ﬁﬂzf' JDULATTON DEANETER RARGE -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
4.39-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 3.81-5.08 mm [.150-.200 IN] T 5106381 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
XEEMM%MN AR N 2119641-2 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTFICATION -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
TERMINALS /XPPL,IE[)LEL -] 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .84 131
1217096 1217096-2 121 7114-1 1217114-2 -~ ] 450888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER &<
-] 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR I
-] 1-2119791-4 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
-] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
i * -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
M;E ;ng Eﬁiw%gﬂ(ﬁw %E%@EEHEEGQEHN@ -7 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T4 MG T 601/-0 05 [ 0634/ 0021 7 0 -] 1901681-4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
2x 18 AWG 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 8.0 -7 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
16 AWG 1.424/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 9.2 SWARNTNG -1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
18 AWG 1 304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 10.7 -2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 17 5018030- | NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 54
[ 1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, -~ 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 5S¢
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | SR LD PINOER SUBASOEMELT O |
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | ] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. il c168083-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ; 1ii%2223w5 ggglpgaiigAgiéngiﬁg WEBER gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : , :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 240825-8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED T PR PP SPRING COMPRESSION >
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOLUMENT, - 101-35000. ~ 2| 1-1901259-0 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-] 3-240641-6 SPACER 16
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - | 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- | - - - 10
N -] 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N D] 7-1803001-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 2217206-4 BLADE, SLUG |
-] 8-240641-6 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 3-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 456409-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
~77-22|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I SRR rg CORMEE A8 PR EOkTeT 6 BT GrEk T o | D 2OMARZOTS —> TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?VSVi;EE[\NAZ$MARZOW5 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23IMARZ2015 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION L e Ocgan nd Feee
L olc il Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GEXEEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T G LE: . A 1] 00778 [@=2150539 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

35.32£0.05

‘/‘
—

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

-ttt I YPE
PNEUMAT [C %@
W

L T 20MARZ015 —
R O WILSON (G TE Connectivity
e SMKEMNMAR?OW > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 23IMARZ2015 [NAME
pRlsuLc%EstEc Ocean End Feed
Shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 £ Applicator
. . - - _
ATR FEED (Atlantic version shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) @E =
MATER AL WE IGHT A ‘ @:2150539 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE I SHEET 4 e C

| & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150539-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150539-7

